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C CAT 2022 CHAMPIONSHIPS

~albaria ;//* Palermo

Sicily - Italy

Sailed: 1, Discards: 0, To count: 1, Entries: 72, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank NATION SAIL HelmName DATA CAT weight U- TimoniereSesso Long
No 19/15

1 il 095 Alessandro Alberti 1974 C 85,50 85,50 1.0
ITA

2 il 840 Giuseppe Zerillo 1997 | C 78,80 78,80 2.0
ITA

3 <] 20 Michael Lancey 1981 C 85,85 85,85 3.0
AUS

4 il 84 Paco Cottone 1984 C 80,75 80,75 4.0
ITA

5 -] 4 Rohan Cudmore 1966 C 82,30 82,30 5.0
AUS

6 [} | 877 Marco Ferrera 1982 | C 81,35 81,35 6.0
ITA

7 il 111 Stefano Bonanome 1964 C 80,10 80,10 7.0
ITA

8 | | 66 Frederic Bonneau 1973 C 82,15 82,15 8.0
FRA

9 il 189 Jean Michel Pautrec 1970  C 79,55 79,55 9.0
FRA

10 4 46 Lauri Hulkko 1968 C 85,60 85,60 10.0
FIN

11 (@] 187 Osamu (Sam) 1968 C 81,25 81,25 11.0
JPN Hachiya

12 o 18 Stuart Gilbert 1962 C 83,25 83,25 12.0
AUS

13 il 15 Gabriele Wurtz 1965 C 79,95 79,95 13.0
ITA

14 = 454 Esteban Martinez- 1966 C 78,40 78,40 14.0
ESP Abarca Pastor

15 P 5 John Doolan 1969 C 86,40 86,40 15.0
AUS

16 il 4809  Giorgio Spano 1956 C 79,85 79,85 16.0
ITA

17 il 110 Alberto Gange 1984 C 85,10 85,10 17.0
ITA

18 o 10 Mathieu Hanaut 1968 C 86,35 86,35 18.0
AUS

19 il 251 Andrea Volpini 1966 C 85,15 85,15 19.0
ITA

20 P ] 33 Jim Kariotis 1963 C 81,95 81,95 20.0
AUS

21 o 28 Peter Spencer 1968 C 80,50 80,50 21.0
AUS

22 e 0006  Juha Blinnikka 1965 C 85,65 85,65 22.0
FIN

23 — 165 Albert Meppelink 1965 C 85,70 85,70 23.0
NED

24 il 135 Riccardo Di 1964 C 79,30 79,30 24.0
ITA Bartolomeo

25 <] 26 Mark Paul 1956  C 84,85 84,85 25.0
AUS

26

-

113 Francesco Simeoni 2004 C 82,80 u-19 82,80 26.0
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NATION

FIN
FIN
ITA
AUT

NED

ITA
GER
FRA
FRA
IRL
ITA

NED

FRA

ITA
JPN
ITA
FRA
NED
NZL
FRA
ITA
NED
ITA
FRA
GER
NED

FRA

SAIL
No

47

58

109

13

38

208

901

99

95

79

323

216

86

999

117

1136

83

950

777

62

275

1578

058

92

197

910

2909

HelmName

Carl Krause

liro Viljanen

Alessio Marino
Laurie Huck
Bernhard Hachleitner

Cornelis Van
Spronsen

Alberto Congiu
Herbert Weynand
Arnaud Thomas
Jean-Jacques Ghio
Carlo Dalla Vedova
Alessandro Mangione

Hans Jurgen
Klaassen

Christophe Le
Bruchec

Anthony Vitolo
Kazuaki Sanada
Nicolo' Di Bartolo
Xavier Guion
Marco Ootes
Claudio Barbuzza
Erick Bigot
Alessio Del Trecco
Michel Kunkeler
Antonino Di Vincenzo
Vincent Siino

Matti Menger
Arnoud Logger

Patrick Granier

DATA

1961

1967

1967

1959

1968

1956

1969

1963

1969

1964

1963

2004

1964

1962

1972

1966

1960

1963

1968

1959

1965

2006

1963

1958

1976

1967

1963

1962

CAT

weight

80,55

79,00

85,70

80,50

83,25

78,85

83,95

79,00

86,45

80,75

85,95

85,30

84,80

82,25

81,25

78,40

84,25

83,35

85,65

83,55

84,10

80,70

81,45

78,00

83,35

85,80

81,25

83,30
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uU-19

U-19

TimoniereSesso

80,55

79,00

85,70

80,50

83,25

78,85

83,95

79,00

86,45

80,75

85,95

85,30

84,80

82,25

81,25

78,40

84,25

83,35

85,65

83,55

84,10

80,70

81,45

78,00

83,35

85,80

81,25

83,30

Long

27.0

28.0

29.0

30.0

31.0

32.0

33.0

34.0

35.0

36.0

37.0

38.0

39.0

40.0

41.0

42.0

43.0

44.0

45.0

46.0

47.0

48.0

49.0

50.0

51.0

52.0

53.0

54.0
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57

57

57

57

57
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NATION

LAT
NED
FRA
AUS
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
FIN
FIN
FRA
NED
FIN
ITA
ITA

AUS

FRA

SAIL
No

118

186

60

501

1713

157

301

1530

647

HelmName

Arturs Lapins
Peter van Diepen
Frederic Gautier

Rob Stenta

Massimiliano
Casagrande

Giampaolo Fantozzi

Edoardo Thermes
Gabriele Lastrucci
Ville Vahapassi
Antti Schrey

Jean Asia

Andrea Bargi

Rob Tiddens

Harri Toikkanen
Alberto Giuliodori
Massimo Maria
Amorosini

Kelvin Ussher

Eric Dubillot

DATA

1971

1966

1965

1965

1975

1966

1969

1967

1970

1958

1951

1972

1961

1960

1963

1967

1971

1961

CAT

weight

80,35

84,35

86,15

86,20

78,45

79,65

79.45

81,65

79,70

79,05

79,65

78,00

80,55

82,75

83,25

81,50

81,70

81,95
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TimoniereSesso

80,35

84,35

86,15

86,20

78,45

79,65

79.45

81,65

79,70

79,05

79,65

78,00

80,55

82,75

83,25

81,50

81,70

81,95

Long

55.0

56.0

73.0
DNC

73.0
DNC

73.0
DNF

73.0
DNC

73.0
DNC

73.0
DNF

73.0
DNC

73.0
DNC

73.0
DNC

73.0
DNC

73.0
DNC

73.0
DNC

73.0
DNC

73.0
DNC

73.0
DNC

73.0
DNC

O



