

# C CAT



Sailed: 1, Discards: 0, To count: 1, Entries: 72, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank	NATION	SAIL No	HelmName	DATA	CAT	weight	U-19/15	TimoniereSesso	Long
1	ITA	095	Alessandro Alberti	1974	C	85,50		85,50	1.0
2	ITA	840	Giuseppe Zerillo	1997	C	78,80		78,80	2.0
3	AUS	20	Michael Lancey	1981	C	85,85		85,85	3.0
4	ITA	84	Paco Cottone	1984	C	80,75		80,75	4.0
5	AUS	4	Rohan Cudmore	1966	C	82,30		82,30	5.0
6	ITA	877	Marco Ferrera	1982	C	81,35		81,35	6.0
7	ITA	111	Stefano Bonanome	1964	C	80,10		80,10	7.0
8	FRA	66	Frederic Bonneau	1973	C	82,15		82,15	8.0
9	FRA	189	Jean Michel Pautrec	1970	C	79,55		79,55	9.0
10	FIN	46	Lauri Hulkko	1968	C	85,60		85,60	10.0
11	JPN	187	Osamu (Sam) Hachiya	1968	C	81,25		81,25	11.0
12	AUS	18	Stuart Gilbert	1962	C	83,25		83,25	12.0
13	ITA	115	Gabriele Wurtz	1965	C	79,95		79,95	13.0
14	ESP	454	Esteban Martinez-Abarca Pastor	1966	C	78,40		78,40	14.0
15	AUS	5	John Doolan	1969	C	86,40		86,40	15.0
16	ITA	4809	Giorgio Spano	1956	C	79,85		79,85	16.0
17	ITA	110	Alberto Gange	1984	C	85,10		85,10	17.0
18	AUS	10	Mathieu Hanaut	1968	C	86,35		86,35	18.0
19	ITA	251	Andrea Volpini	1966	C	85,15		85,15	19.0
20	AUS	33	Jim Kariotis	1963	C	81,95		81,95	20.0
21	AUS	28	Peter Spencer	1968	C	80,50		80,50	21.0
22	FIN	0006	Juha Blinnikka	1965	C	85,65		85,65	22.0
23	NED	165	Albert Meppelink	1965	C	85,70		85,70	23.0
24	ITA	135	Riccardo Di Bartolomeo	1964	C	79,30		79,30	24.0
25	AUS	26	Mark Paul	1956	C	84,85		84,85	25.0
26	ITA	113	Francesco Simeoni	2004	C	82,80	U-19	82,80	26.0

Rank	NATION	SAIL No	HelmName	DATA	CAT	weight	U-19/15	TimoniereSesso	Long
27	 FIN	47	Carl Krause	1961	C	80,55		80,55	27.0
28	 FIN	58	Iiro Viljanen	1967	C	79,00		79,00	28.0
29	 ITA	109	Alessio Marino	1967	C	85,70		85,70	29.0
30	 AUS	13	Laurie Huck	1959	C	80,50		80,50	30.0
31	 AUT	38	Bernhard Hachleitner	1968	C	83,25		83,25	31.0
32	 NED	208	Cornelis Van Spronsen	1956	C	78,85		78,85	32.0
33	 ITA	901	Alberto Congiu	1969	C	83,95		83,95	33.0
34	 GER	99	Herbert Weynand	1963	C	79,00		79,00	34.0
35	 FRA	95	Arnaud Thomas	1969	C	86,45		86,45	35.0
36	 FRA	79	Jean-Jacques Ghio	1964	C	80,75		80,75	36.0
37	 IRL	3	Carlo Dalla Vedova	1963	C	85,95		85,95	37.0
38	 ITA	323	Alessandro Mangione	2004	C	85,30	U-19	85,30	38.0
39	 NED	216	Hans Jurgen Klaassen	1964	C	84,80		84,80	39.0
40	 FRA	86	Christophe Le Bruchec	1962	C	82,25		82,25	40.0
41	 ITA	999	Anthony Vitolo	1972	C	81,25		81,25	41.0
42	 JPN	117	Kazuaki Sanada	1966	C	78,40		78,40	42.0
43	 ITA	1136	Nicolo' Di Bartolo	1960	C	84,25		84,25	43.0
44	 FRA	83	Xavier Guion	1963	C	83,35		83,35	44.0
45	 NED	950	Marco Ootes	1968	C	85,65		85,65	45.0
46	 NZL	777	Claudio Barbuzza	1959	C	83,55		83,55	46.0
47	 FRA	62	Erick Bigot	1965	C	84,10		84,10	47.0
48	 ITA	275	Alessio Del Trecco	2006	C	80,70	U-19	80,70	48.0
49	 NED	1578	Michel Kunkeler	1963	C	81,45		81,45	49.0
50	 ITA	058	Antonino Di Vincenzo	1958	C	78,00		78,00	50.0
51	 FRA	92	Vincent Siino	1976	C	83,35		83,35	51.0
52	 GER	197	Matti Menger	1967	C	85,80		85,80	52.0
53	 NED	910	Arnoud Logger	1963	C	81,25		81,25	53.0
54	 FRA	2909	Patrick Granier	1962	C	83,30		83,30	54.0

Rank	NATION	SAIL No	HelmName	DATA	CAT	weight	U-19/15	TimoniereSesso	Long
55	 LAT	118	Arturs Lapins	1971	C	80,35		80,35	55.0
56	 NED	186	Peter van Diepen	1966	C	84,35		84,35	56.0
57	 FRA	78	Frederic Gautier	1965	C	86,15		86,15	73.0 DNC
57	 AUS	29	Rob Stenta	1965	C	86,20		86,20	73.0 DNC
57	 ITA	005	Massimiliano Casagrande	1975	C	78,45		78,45	73.0 DNF
57	 ITA	504	Giampaolo Fantozzi	1966	C	79,65		79,65	73.0 DNC
57	 ITA	11	Edoardo Thermes	1969	C	79,45		79,45	73.0 DNC
57	 ITA	181	Gabriele Lastrucci	1967	C	81,65		81,65	73.0 DNF
57	 FIN	44	Ville Vähäpassi	1970	C	79,70		79,70	73.0 DNC
57	 FIN	56	Antti Schrey	1958	C	79,05		79,05	73.0 DNC
57	 FRA	60	Jean Asia	1951	C	79,65		79,65	73.0 DNC
57	 ITA	501	Andrea Bargi	1972	C	78,00		78,00	73.0 DNC
57	 NED	1713	Rob Tiddens	1961	C	80,55		80,55	73.0 DNC
57	 FIN	157	Harri Toikkanen	1960	C	82,75		82,75	73.0 DNC
57	 ITA	301	Alberto Giuliadori	1963	C	83,25		83,25	73.0 DNC
57	 ITA	1530	Massimo Maria Amorosini	1967	C	81,50		81,50	73.0 DNC
57	 AUS	647	Kelvin Ussher	1971	C	81,70		81,70	73.0 DNC
57	 FRA	73	Eric Dubillot	1961	C	81,95		81,95	73.0 DNC

*Handwritten signature*